American Red Cross 
International Response Fund 

P.O. Box 37243 
Washington, DC 20013 

Reaching Out Foundation 
P.O. Box 41848 

Long beach, CA. 90853 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Enclosed please find the check No. 616  in  the amount of  $1,700.00 

(one  thousand seven hundred dollars)  from the Reaching Out 
Foundation for  the Japan Relief Fund. 

Our heartfelt wishes go to the people  in the disastrous region for a 

speedy recovery. 

Truly yours, 

Thanh My 
ThanhMy Nguyen  

President